900498818 05/16/2019

900498818

05/16/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM523815

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Powell Investors Group, LLC		04/08/2019	Limited Liability Company

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Decor & More,Inc.		
Street Address:	900 Main Street South, Building 2, Suite 300		
City:	Southbury		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06488		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CONNECTICUT		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	er Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3037819	LOVE THE SPACE YOU'RE IN.	
Registration Number:	4005737	LOVE THE SPACE YOU'RE IN	
Registration Number:	4022195	DECOR&YOU	
Registration Number:	4209529	STYLEPRINT	
Registration Number:	5641918	THE STYLEPRINT DESIGN SYSTEM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

7572634596

Email:

sada@khalilsheldon.com

Correspondent Name:

Sada Sheldon

Address Line 1:

2000 General Booth Blvd., Suite 201

Address Line 4:

Virginia Beach, VIRGINIA 23454

/Sada Sheldon/

05/16/2019

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: Sada Sheldon

Total Attachments: 1

DATE SIGNED:

source=Signed TM Assignment (Decor & You)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006653 FRAME: 0660

P \$440 00 3037849

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks is made on April 8, 2019, by and between Powell Investors Group, LLC, a Connecticut Limited Liability Company with a principal business address at 900 Main Street South, Building 2, Suite 300, Southbury, CT 06488 ("Assignor") and Décor & More...., Inc., a Connecticut Corporation with a principal business address at 900 Main Street South, Building 2, Suite 300, Southbury, CT 06488 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following trademarks registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO");

Description of Mark	Registration Number	Principal or Supplemental Register of the USPTO	Registration Date
Love the Space You're In	3,037,819	Principal Register	January 3, 2006
Love the Space You're In	4,005,737	Principal Register	August 2, 2011
Decor&You	4,022,195	Principal Register	September 6, 2011
StylePrint	4,209,529	Principal Register	July 3, 2012
The StylePrint Design System	5,641,918	Principal Register	January 1, 2019

WHEREAS, Assignor now wishes to assign these marks to Assignee and Assignee wishes to accept this assignment;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

For value received, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignee's right, title, interest, and associated goodwill in the above-mentioned marks.

ASSIGNOR:

Powell Investors Group, LLC

Raren Powell, CEO

ASSIGNEE:

Décor & More, Inc.

Karen Powell, CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006653 FRAME: 0661

RECORDED: 05/16/2019